TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM463808

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kathleen Herren		02/26/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
William Herren		02/26/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Vision Windows, Inc.	
Street Address:	2125 Madera Road	
City:	Simi Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93065	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	operty Type Number Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3988706	AMERICAN VISION WINDOWS
Registration Number:	4014987	AMERICAN VISION WINDOWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Lisa Levinson **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 2: c/o Buchalter A Professional Corporation Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-2457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P0327-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Levinson
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Levinson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Interest in Trademark#page1.tif source=Assignment of Interest in Trademark#page2.tif source=Assignment of Interest in Trademark#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0520

900441015

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT, for value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Kathleen Herren, an individual, and William Herren, an individual, (collectively "Assignor") owns, has used and/or intends to use in the marketing and sale of products and services relating to or incorporating the trademarks as set forth in attached "Exhibit A" (the "Trademarks").

Assignor owns the Trademarks, including any applications, all common law rights in and to the Trademarks, and has used and uses the Trademarks in commerce. Assignor desires to transfer the Trademarks and all goodwill associated with the Trademarks;

American Vision Windows, Inc., a California corporation, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the on-going and existing business symbolized by the Trademarks, any trademark applications therefore, along with that portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Trademarks pertain and all common law rights thereto.

The Parties desire to memorialize the assignment of the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, any trademark applications, and all common law rights relating thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0521

[Signature Page Assignment of Trademarks]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed the Assignment as of the day of Peb 2018.

DITM[[[]

William Herren

"ASSIGNOR"

Kathleen Herren

RECEIPT AND ACCEPTANCE:

The undersigned American Windows, Inc. acknowledges receipt of the foregoing Assignment and accepts the assignment of Assignor's Trademark Interest in the Trademark. Assignee assumes all of the rights, obligations and duties of the Assignor.

"ASSIGNEE"

AMERICAN VISION WINDOWS, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0522

EXHIBIT "A"

AMERICAN VISION WINDOWS, INC.

TRADEMARKS

No	Liens/Status	Owner	Trademark Title	Serial No./ Registration, No.	File Date/ Date Registered
1.	Registered	Kathleen Herren and William Herren c/o American Vision Windows, Inc.	American Vision Windows	85115945/ 3988706	August 25, 2010/ July 5, 2011
2.	Registered	Kathleen Herren and William Herren c/o American Vision Windows, Inc.	AMERICAN VISION WINDOWS	85115656/ 4014987	August 25, 2010/ August 23, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 02/28/2018